

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings Tab settings Tab settings	WILLUVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Institute of Microelectronics $[0-4-3]$	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Oki Techno Center (Singapore) Pte Ltd Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 50% interest Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 10 Collyer Quay, #19-08, Ocean Building, Singapore 048315
03/28/2000 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles Berman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4.7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
400E Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
Street Address:_2450 Colorado Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404	CORDS 15
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Charles Berman, Esq. Name of Person Signing	09/27/02 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Page 1 Page 2 Page 2	

10/09/2002

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0653

Docket No. 58059-010100

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THE PARTIES acknowledge that the assignment described herein was effective as of 28th day of

March 2000 between Institute of Microelectronics, a public company limited by guarantee of 11

Science Park Road, Singapore Science Park II. Singapore 117685 ("the Assignor") and Oki

Techno Centre (Singapore) Pte Ltd of 10 Collyer Quay, #19-08 Ocean Building, Singapore 048315

("the Assignees") of the other part.

WHEREAS

В.

A. The Assignor has obtained rights, title and interest in an invention relating to a 'Power

Amplifier', and filed a patent application in Singapore under Application No. 9804255-9

dated 5 December 1998 and in United States under Application No. 09/302,858 dated 30

April 1999 ("collectively referred to as the Patent Applications"). The United States

application is now United States Patent Number 6,204,731.

The Assignor agreed to assign and transfer to the Assignee 50% of their right, title and

interest in the Patent Applications.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In consideration of sum of One Singapore dollar (S\$1) paid by the Assignee to the

Assignor, receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor has assigned the

Assignee, free from all encumbrances, 50% of all its right, title and interest in respect of the Patent

Applications, all divisions, continuations or reissues filed thereon, all patents granted thereon, TO

HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its successors and assigns absolutely as co-applicant of

equal undivided shares.

2. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignee has not done or

knowingly suffered or been party or privy to any act or thing whereby the Assignor is prevented

from assigning the Patent Applications.

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0654 3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary to enable the Assignee to become registered in the Register of Patents as the co-applicant for the patent for which the Patent Applications have been made.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and Assignee have hereunto executed this Assignment the date and year first above written.

Assignor

Signed for and on behalf of

INSTITUTE OF MICROELECTRONICS

in the presence of

Name: Dr Tan Khen Sang

Designation: Director

Name: Susan Teo

Designation: Senior Business Officer

Assignee

Signed for and on behalf of

OKI TECHNO CENTRE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD)

in the presence of

Name: C

)

Yutaka Kumagai

Designation:

lanaging Director

Name: MASAAKI 1704

Designation: General Manager

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0655